506263403 09/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6310149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNATHAN ANDREW LINE	09/08/2020
RATAN HOWLADER	09/22/2020
ROBERT CHARLES SHIPLEY	09/16/2020
DAVID FREDERICK LYONS	09/09/2020
SEAN BAYLE WEST	09/09/2020
SPENCER ROBERT HOERNKE	09/16/2020
MACIT AKTAS	09/08/2020
THOMAS J. SUSKO	09/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17027788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: CASSANDRA A. GREEN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84292992
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSANDRA A. GREEN

506263403 REEL: 053839 FRAME: 0271

SIGNATURE:	/Cassandra A. Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 8		
source=1G03400#page1.tif		
source=1G03400#page2.tif		
source=1G03400#page3.tif		
source=1G03400#page4.tif		
source=1G03400#page5.tif		
source=1G03400#page6.tif		
source=1G03400#page7.tif		
source=1G03400#page8.tif		

Attorney Docket Number	84292992
Attomey Docker	

	Title of Invention	TOTA VIEWCIE				
	or invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE				
	This declaration is directed	ted to:				
	i					
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number United States application or PCT international application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)					
	form when they become k	form when they become known.)				
	The above-identified appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	ified application,			
	S	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-ident	.			
	I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application	n.			
	I am aware of the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. I lications, material information which became available between the filing of the continuation-in-part application.	56 including to 1			
i i a iii re	Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.					
in OI	icluding applications for I rganizations, and to perfor	yself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and arm any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other le ure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	l intergovernmental			
A	nd I hereby represent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted	herein.			
OT.	imprisonment of not more	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 to the than five (5) years or both.	U.S.C. 1001 by fine			
11111	GAL NAME OF INVEN ventor: Johnsthan Au		2/26			
	∇U_{A}		+ = =			
W	manue: James	iver ame				
	e: An Application Data Sh	heet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must	accompany this from			
	an additional declaration fo	orm for each additional inventor.	many sitts still.			

Attorney Docket Number	84292992

Title of Invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE			
This declaration is direct	ed to:			
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)				
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,			
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INV				
Inventor: Ratan Howlader Date:				
Signature: Rotan Howader				
Note: An Application Data	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	84292992

Title of Invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A	À VEHICLE	
This declaration is directed	ed to:		
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)			
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be ma	de by me.	
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents	of the specification in the	above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in t	he application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INV. Inventor: Robert Ch		Date:	9/16/2020
	narles Shipley Charles Shipley/	Date.	311012020
	•		
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including n form for each additional inventor.	naming the entire inventive en	ntity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84292992		

Title of Invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE
This declaration is directed	ed to:
United United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number iled on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior all or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissu	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to per-	form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives coure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR CL/OL/OLO
Inventor: David Fre	derick Eyons Date: $9/9/2020$
	- Capores
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. I form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	84292992

Title of Invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE
This declaration is directed	ed to:
☐ United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number iled on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, a the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications fo organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine to than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV. Inventor: Sean Bayl	
	Bayle West
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	84292992

Title of Invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE
This declaration is directed	ed to:
☐ United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and dis name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reissi And I hereby agree for r including applications fo organizations, and to per	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own rame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the interpretation of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV. Inventor: Spencer R	ENTOR Robert Hoernke Date:
Signature: Spencer R	men Joens
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

	
Attorney Docket Number	84292992

Title of Invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A	VEHICLE	
This declaration is directe	ed to:		
United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application or PCT international appliced on (I hereby authorize the inseknown.)		on filing date and number into this
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made	by me	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents o	of the specification in	the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor (of a claimed invention	a in the application.
continuation-in-part appli	disclose information which is material to lications, material information which because or PCT international filing date of the co	came available betw	een the filing date of the prior
FORD GLOBAL TECHE of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffor the inventions and distance or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all applications.	nent agreement heretofore made or by con NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company e, having its principal place of business at the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns of reign, in and to the inventions and discover accessors, assigns or other legal representate scoveries in any and all countries, entities a mame, at its or their election (and I hereby tion number and filing date of the appli- principal pate	subsidiary, organized to Dearborn, County of the other legal representes in the above-identitives to make applicate and intergovernmental authorize the ASSIC lication to receive I), and I herefores, all rights of pricountries, entities and	I and existing by virtue of the laws of Wayne, and State of Michigan, ntatives, the entire right, title and tified invention including the right tions and to receive Letters Patent of organizations, in its or their own GNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to Letters Patent herein: Serial No. by sell, assign and set over to the iority, including any provisional of intergovernmental organizations.
reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any right:	s inconsistent with the	e rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this iore than five (5) years or both.	declaration is punishs	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV. Inventor: Macit Akt		Date:	Sept 8th 2020
Signature: /Macit /			
	i Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including n n form for each additional inventor.	aming the entire inventi	ive entity, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

Attorney Docket Number	84292992

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SEATING ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE
This declaration is direct	red to:
☐ United	ttached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into ome known.)
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	we reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including fo olications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its si for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicar ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reissi And I hereby agree for a including applications fo organizations, and to per	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law re, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and oreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the righ nuccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patentiscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own yname, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the property of the state of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No patern property, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the sors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations are inventions. In the property of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals are applications. In the property of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals are applications. In the property of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations and all papers or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental artorn any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives are currently of the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
•	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge th or imprisonment of not n	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by find more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	9/21/2020
Inventor: Thomas J	J. Susko Date:
Signature: Thomas J. 5	?wsko /
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/22/2020 REEL: 053839 FRAME: 0280